United Workers’ Union
DECLARATION OF RESULTS — Member Council
Contested Offices

Scheduled Election

The results of the election for the following offices conducted in accordance with the
provisions of the Fair Work (Registered Organisations) Act 2009 and the rules of the
organisation are:

Queensland Member Councillor

Total number of persons on the roll of voters | 471

Ballot papers issued in person 339
Absentee ballot papers issued 19
Replacement ballot papers issued 1
TOTAL BALLOT PAPERS ISSUED 359

Ballot papers returned for scrutiny in person | 339

Absentee ballot papers returned for scrutiny | 12

TOTAL BALLOT PAPERS RETURNED 351
Less ballot papers rejected at preliminary 23
scrutiny — in person ballots

Less ballot papers rejected at preliminary 1
scrutiny — absentee ballots

Adjusting balance 327
Percentage of ballot papers provided to 76%
number of persons on the roll

Ballot papers not returned by voters 7

Queensland Member Councillor (7)

Candidates Above the line Votes

United Team — Queensland Region 300

SMITH, Mandy
HALWOOD, Maria
TUROMSZA, Barbara
WILLIAMS, Janet
FORMICA, Michael
DEWEY, Amanda
REES, Heather

Candidates Below the line Votes

United Team — Queensland Region




SMITH, Mandy
HALWOOD, Maria
TUROMSZA, Barbara
WILLIAMS, Janet
FORMICA, Michael
DEWEY, Amanda
REES, Heather

e Individual Candidates

WAWATAI, Anita
LEAF, Tracey
BUTCHER, Maree
WILKINSON, Chris

Total ballot papers
Formal ballot papers
Informal ballot papers

I declare the following elected:
United Team — Queensland Region

SMITH, Mandy
HALWOOD, Maria
TUROMSZA, Barbara
WILLIAMS, Janet
FORMICA, Michael
DEWEY, Amanda
REES, Heather

351
327
24

29
27
24
29
29
23
23

30
24
23
30



Victoria Member Councillor

Total number of persons on the roll of voters | 471
Ballot papers issued in person 339
Absentee ballot papers issued 19
Replacement ballot papers issued 1
TOTAL BALLOT PAPERS ISSUED 359
Ballot papers returned for scrutiny in person | 339
Absentee ballot papers returned for scrutiny | 12
TOTAL BALLOT PAPERS RETURNED 351
Less ballot papers rejected at preliminary 23
scrutiny — in person ballots

Less ballot papers rejected at preliminary 1
scrutiny — absentee ballots

Adjusting balance 327
Percentage of ballot papers provided to 76%
number of persons on the roll

Ballot papers not returned by voters 7

Victoria Member Councillor (6)
Candidates

United Team — Victoria Region

BALL, Christopher
ASTUTI, April
CLEMENTS, David
GALIZA-PUA, Agnes
LIDSEY, Tracey
LEAUPEPE-FROST, Voka

Candidates
United Team — Victoria Region

BALL, Christopher
ASTUTI, April
CLEMENTS, David
GALIZA-PUA, Agnes
LIDSEY, Tracey
LEAUPEPE-FROST, Voka
HEREKUIHA, Maria
FONG, Benny

TOMASINI, Zachary

Above the line Votes

298

Below the line Votes

24
29
29
20
26
21
28
24
22




Total ballot papers
Formal ballot papers
Informal ballot papers

I declare the following elected:

United Team — Victoria Region

BALL, Christopher
ASTUTI, April
CLEMENTS, David
GALIZA-PUA, Agnes
LIDSEY, Tracey
LEAUPEPE-FROST, Voka

ANNA BOOTH
Returning Officer
27 July 2022

351
327
24



