United Workers' Union

DECLARATION OF RESULTS – Member Council Contested Offices

Scheduled Election

The results of the election for the following offices conducted in accordance with the provisions of the *Fair Work (Registered Organisations) Act 2009* and the rules of the organisation are:

Queensland Member Councillor

Total number of persons on the roll of voters	471
Ballot papers issued in person	339
Absentee ballot papers issued	19
Replacement ballot papers issued	1
TOTAL BALLOT PAPERS ISSUED	359
Ballot papers returned for scrutiny in person	339
Absentee ballot papers returned for scrutiny	12
TOTAL BALLOT PAPERS RETURNED	351
Less ballot papers rejected at preliminary scrutiny – in person ballots	23
Less ballot papers rejected at preliminary scrutiny – absentee ballots	1
Adjusting balance	327
Percentage of ballot papers provided to number of persons on the roll	76%
Ballot papers not returned by voters	7

Queensland Member Councillor (7)

<u>Candidates</u> <u>Above the line Votes</u>

United Team – Queensland Region 300

SMITH, Mandy HALWOOD, Maria TUROMSZA, Barbara WILLIAMS, Janet FORMICA, Michael DEWEY, Amanda REES, Heather

<u>Candidates</u> <u>Below the line Votes</u>

United Team - Queensland Region

SMITH, Mandy		29
HALWOOD, Maria		27
TUROMSZA, Barbara		24
WILLIAMS, Janet		29
FORMICA, Michael		29
DEWEY, Amanda		23
REES, Heather		23
Individual Candidates		
WAWATAI, Anita		30
LEAF, Tracey		24
BUTCHER, Maree		23
WILKINSON, Chris		30
Total ballot papers	351	
Formal ballot papers	327	
Informal ballot papers	24	

I declare the following elected:

United Team – Queensland Region

SMITH, Mandy HALWOOD, Maria TUROMSZA, Barbara WILLIAMS, Janet FORMICA, Michael DEWEY, Amanda REES, Heather

Victoria Member Councillor

Total number of persons on the roll of voters	471
Ballot papers issued in person	339
Absentee ballot papers issued	19
Replacement ballot papers issued	1
TOTAL BALLOT PAPERS ISSUED	359
Ballot papers returned for scrutiny in person	339
Absentee ballot papers returned for scrutiny	12
TOTAL BALLOT PAPERS RETURNED	351
Less ballot papers rejected at preliminary scrutiny – in person ballots	23
Less ballot papers rejected at preliminary scrutiny – absentee ballots	1
Adjusting balance	327
Percentage of ballot papers provided to number of persons on the roll	76%
Ballot papers not returned by voters	7

Victoria Member Councillor (6)

<u>Candidates</u>	Above the line Votes

United Team – Victoria Region 298

BALL, Christopher ASTUTI, April CLEMENTS, David GALIZA-PUA, Agnes LIDSEY, Tracey LEAUPEPE-FROST, Voka

Candidates	Below the line Votes
United Team – Victoria Region	
BALL, Christopher	24
ASTUTI, April	29
CLEMENTS, David	29
GALIZA-PUA, Agnes	20
LIDSEY, Tracey	26
LEAUPEPE-FROST, Voka	21
HEREKUIHA, Maria	28
FONG, Benny	24
TOMASINI, Zachary	22

Total ballot papers	351
Formal ballot papers	327
Informal ballot papers	24

I declare the following elected:

United Team – Victoria Region

BALL, Christopher ASTUTI, April CLEMENTS, David GALIZA-PUA, Agnes LIDSEY, Tracey LEAUPEPE-FROST, Voka

ANNA BOOTH Returning Officer 27 July 2022